
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033228-2025 

Contract

Award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic
Purchasing System for the supply of Asphalt, Aggregates
and Concrete from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033228
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046c8b  
Published 18 June 2025, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

County Hall

Preston

PR10LD

Contact

Elizabeth Day

Email

casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033228-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033228-2025
mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for the supply of
Asphalt, Aggregates and Concrete from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025

Reference number

ML/CAS/LCC/24/1667

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44113620 - Asphalt

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Notice of award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for the
supply of Asphalt, Aggregates and Concrete from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025. Details can
be found at:
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-
purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,885,111.78

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Asphalt

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44113620 - Asphalt

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for the
supply of Asphalt from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025. Details can be found at: 
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-
purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/


Page 4 to 8

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aggregates

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

14210000 - Gravel, sand, crushed stone and aggregates

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for the
supply of Aggregates from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025. Details can be found at: 
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-
purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Concrete

Lot No

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/


Page 5 to 8

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44114000 - Concrete

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Notice of award of contracts from the Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for the
supply of Concrete from 24.02.2025 to 23.05.2025. Details can be found at: 
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-
purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-016961

/Notice/016961-2024


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

For Individual Contract Awards by Lancashire County Council see https://www.lancashire.
gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/dynamic-purchasing-system-for-the-
supply-of-asphalt-aggregates-and-concrete-lcc43233/

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,885,111.78



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T12:29:15+0100
	TCPDF




